Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET P 09-24-1998			
100838863 To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached original	of Patents and Trademarks:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Ryu KITAMURA; Tomomi TAKAHASHI; Shunichiro MUKOYOSHI; Kazuaki OHSHIMA	Name: OJI PAPER CO., LTD. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No A	Titeriat Address,		
- Yes XX No 09/15/98	Street Address: 7-5, Ginza 4-chome,		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0061, Japan		
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City:State:Zip:		
Execution Date: <u>September 2, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/153234 New Application Additional numbers attached?			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 15th St., N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby	XX Included in attached Check #17489 XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> Zip: 20005-57 0	Void date: 09/21/1998 JARTIS 09/21/1998 JARTIS-09153234 05 FC:998 -22.00 OP 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
/1998 JARTIS 00000001 09153234 DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
22.00 00 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	Repln. Ref: 09/21/1998 JARTIS 0009341500 Repln. Ref: 09/21/1998 JARTIS 0009341500 Repln. Ref: 09/21/1998 JARTIS 0009341500 Repln. Ref: 09/21/1998 JARTIS 0009341500 FC: 704		
Reg. No. 27,931	September 15, 1998 Date		
Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments and document: _2_		

PATENT REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0544

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert	OJI PAPER CO.,	LTD.		
ASSIGNEE's L'ame(s) Address(es))	7-5, Ginza 4-c	home, Chuo-ku, Toky	70 104-0061, Japan	
		ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the nd exclusive right, title and interest to	te undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells the invention entitled	s, assigns and
(Title of Invention)	INK JET RECORI	DING MATERIAL		
	- 	lication PCT/JP / n even date herewith or, if not so execu		etters Paten
(Insert date	(a) executed on	; [;		
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the spe	cified
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexant Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventions and Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be decreased.	mination application based thereon, for ing any extensions thereof (collectively, when requested by said ASSIGNEE a ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desion, including in the preparation and processor, recxamination, or public clared in relation to same, such acts to	ed on said application and any continua- the full term or terms for which the sai hereinafter, "said application(s) and Le and without charge to but at the expense rable or expedient, for securing, mainta osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation or include but not be limited to executing oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining	id Letters etters cof said ining and issuance of other legal all papers,
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	f, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	n Kyn Kirjanuva	Ryu Kitamura	September 2, 1998	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2 TORREGA TOPALOSIUM	Tomomi Takahashi	September 2, 1998	
	31 Sturichiro Mukoyoshi (SIGNATURE)	Shunichiro Mukoyo	shi September 2, 19	98
	4 Yang COURT PLANE	Mazuaki <u>Ohshima</u> (TYPE NAME)	September 2, 1998	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7]			

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

RECORDED: 09/15/1998

PATENT REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0545

(DATE)